## WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2019 No. 760

The Partnership Arrangements and Population Assessments (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) Regulations 2019

## Regional partnership boards

- **5.** In regulation 6 (partnership arrangements under the direction of Cwm Taf regional partnership board)—
  - (a) in the heading, for "Cwm Taf regional partnership board" substitute "Cwm Taf Morgannwg regional partnership board". ("bwrdd partneriaeth rhanbarthol Cwm Taf Morgannwg");";
  - (b) in paragraph (1)—
    - (i) for "Cwm Taf University Health Board" substitute "Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Local Health Board", and
    - (ii) after "Cwm Taf University Health Board" insert "Bridgend County Borough Council";
  - (c) in paragraph (2) for "Cwm Taf regional partnership board" substitute "Cwm Taf Morgannwg regional partnership board";
  - (d) in paragraph (3) for "Cwm Taf regional partnership board" substitute "Cwm Taf Morgannwg regional partnership board".